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“Education is our passport to the future, for tomorrow belongs to the people who
prepare for it today....”

Dear Parents,
A warm welcome to distinguished parents and guardians.
Thank you for your constant support, trust and belief in our institution.

We look forward to working to get hand in hand to make this academic session (2025-26) a
memorable and enriching one for all our students. Following notification to be kept in mind
for a smooth movement.

SCHOOL TIMINGS FROM
School timings for the new academic session 2025 -26 will be as usual (8:15am To 3:00pm).

Play Group to Sr KG: 8:15am to 12:30pm.

SUMMER VACATION:
Summer Vacations for Nursery to Grade VIII is 28th April 2025 to 08th June 2025.

Examination Schedule: (Tentatively)

Examination schedule for the new academic year 2025-26. For Grades I to V. Only one pen
paper test per term will be conducted.

Pen Paper Test -I and II Grade I to V (TERM -I and TERM -II)

| TEST-1 SUBJECT TEST -II
14.7.25 Mathematics 25.11.25
15.7.25 Telugu 26.11.25
16.7.25 EVS 27.11.25
17.7.25 English 28.11.25
18.7.25 Hindi 29.11.25
19.7.25 COMPUTER/G.K 30.11.25

Pen Paper Test I and II Grades VI to VIII: (TERM - I)

TEST-I SUBJECTS TEST-II
15.4.25 Maths 14.7.25
16.4.25 II Language 15.7.25
17.4.25 Science 16.7.25
19.4.25 English 17.7.25
21.4.25 Social 18.7.25
III Language 19.7.25
Computér 21.7.25
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Pen Paper Test III and IV For grades VI to VIII Term II

TEST-III SUBJECTS TEST-IV
27.10.25 Science 24.11.25
28.10.25 English 25.11.25
29.10.25 Social 26.11.25
30.10.25 II Language 27.11.25
31.10.25 Math 28.11.25
Computer 29.11.25
IIl Language 30.11.25
TERM I and Term II for Grades 1to 5
TERM -I SUBJECTS TERM -II
12.09.25 Mathematics 16.02.26
13.09.25 Telugu 17.02.26
15.09.25 EVS 18.02.26
16.09.25 English 19.02.26
17.09.25 Hindi 20.02.26
10.09.25 Computer 13.02.26
11.09.25 General Knowledge | 14.02.26

TERM I and Term II for Grades VI to VIII

TERM -I SUBJECTS TERM -II
12.09.25 Science 16.02.26
13.09.25 English 17.02.26
15.09.25 Social 18.02.26
16.09.25 II Language 19.02.26
17.09.25 Math 20.02.26
10.09.25 Computer 13.02.26
11.09.25 III Language 14.02.26

28 .2. 26----PTM-REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION-TERM-2

Holiday List: (Tentatively)

List of Holidays for the academic Year 2025-26:

DATE DAY OCCASION
14.3.25 Friday Holi
30.3.25 Sunday Ugadi
31.3.25 Monday Eid -ul-Fitr
6.4.25 Sunday Sree Ram Navami
14.4.25 Monday | Dr Ambedkar Jayanti
18.4.25 Friday Good -Friday
28.4.25 To 8.6. 25 Summer Vacation
School Reopens on  9.6.25
8.8.25 Friday Varalaxmi Vratam
9.8.25 \ Saturday Raksha Bandhar;ﬂ g&(\/ /4
YAy FRINCIPAL
INNOYIDUSSCHOOL innovious Scheo



15.8.25 Friday Independence -Day

16.8.25 Saturday Janmasthami

27.8.25 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi

5.9.25 Friday Id-e-Milad

6.9.25 Saturday Ganesh Nimarjannam
22.9.25t04.10.25 Monday Batukamma/ Dasara vacation
6.10.25 Monday School reopens.

20.10.25 to022.10.25 Monday to Wednesday Diwali

5.11.25 Wednesday Guru Nanak’s Jayanti

25.12.25 to 26.12.25

Thursday to Friday

Christmas

01.01.26

Thursday

New Year day

13.1.26 to 17.1.26

Tuesday to Saturday

Sankranthi Vacation

26.1.26 Monday Republic Day
16.2.26 Monday Shivratri
GER
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